



FOR RELEASE: August 9, 2018

CONTACT: Laura Vescovi, PGA TOUR, 904-465-5924, lauravescovi@pgatourhq.com

Tickets now on sale for 2018 Charles Schwab Cup Championship

Pro-Am spots remain available for Charles Schwab Cup Playoffs finale

PHOENIX, Arizona – The Charles Schwab Cup Championship announced today that tickets are now on sale for the 2018 event, which will be played at Phoenix Country Club from Nov. 7-11. In addition to tickets going on sale, Wednesday Pro-Am spots are also available for the final event in the Charles Schwab Cup Playoffs, which features the top 36 players on the Charles Schwab Cup points list and decides the overall season champion.

For a second consecutive year, Thunderbird Charities will sponsor free admittance to spectators on Wednesday of the Charles Schwab Cup Championship. Starting Thursday, daily grounds tickets will be available for \$25 with weekly passes going for just \$65. On October 8, prices will increase to \$30 for daily grounds and \$75 for weekly passes. Youth 18 years of age and under are admitted free all week with a ticketed adult. The youth policy applies only to Good Any One Day grounds tickets and excludes access to private hospitality venues.

"Momentum continues to build as the Charles Schwab Cup Championship nears its second year at Phoenix Country Club," said Executive Director Tiffany Nelson. "This tournament prides itself on providing an affordable, memorable experience for new and returning fans to witness legends of the sport compete for the ultimate prize at one of the game's premier venues."

New in 2018, the Cold Beer and Cheeseburgers Lounge ticket offer is an upgraded experience featured for fans providing a VIP viewing area with premium food and beverage for purchase. This venue will also feature "\$1 Birdie Beers". A daily pass for the CBCB Lounge located on the 12th green is available for \$40 through October 7, with weekly passes going for \$160. Starting on October 8, prices will undergo a slight increase to \$50 daily and \$200 weekly.

All active duty and Reserve, military retirees, and their dependents also receive free entry all week. Military ticket includes access to the Birdies for the Brave® Patriots' Outpost hospitality chalet presented by United Rentals. The Outpost is open Thursday-Sunday of tournament week located on the 13th green. Complimentary food and beverages are provided. Tickets are complimentary but a \$1 verification fee per military individual does apply. Link to military tickets —

https://birdiesforthebrave2.sheerid.com/schwabcup-2017/

For an upgraded experience, the 1899 Club provides guests with exclusive access to the historic Phoenix Country Club clubhouse. The 1899 Club, with its indoor/outdoor seating and great views of 1 and 10 tees, the practice green, and the 18th green from the clubhouse veranda, is truly a member-like experience. A 4-pack of tickets which includes four (4) tickets per day (Thursday – Sunday), is available for \$5,000. The 1899 Club also provides on-course access to a second hospitality venue that showcases incredible golf views of multiple holes, most notably the par-3 15th, which features a dramatic tee shot over water.

Earlier this year, PGA TOUR Champions Player Advisory Council and the Player Directors unanimously voted in favor of changing the tournament format from 54-holes to a 72-hole event. In addition to the extra round of competition for players, the change also means more golf for fans. Spectators are given an additional day to indulge in a variety of fan features the Charles Schwab Cup Championship has to offer. Thursday through Sunday, fans are encouraged to venture out on course to witness great views of golf at the prestigious venue in the heart of downtown Phoenix. Patrons can visit the Four Peaks Brewery for a premium craft beer, the Vineyard for a signature Froze (frozen rose) or experience the food trucks, showcasing local Phoenix restaurants at your fingertips.

Amateur spots in the Official Pro-Am are still available. This event provides the ultimate corporate entertaining experience and offers the opportunity to participate and enjoy the excitement of playing with a PGA TOUR Champions player. Contested on Wednesday of tournament week, Pro-Am participants sold in teams of four (4) are granted the following:

- Four (4) playing positions in the Official Pro-Am on Wednesday
- Four (4) Pro-Am badges and four (4) guest badges, valid for admission into the Cold Beer and Cheeseburgers Lounge on 12 Green Thursday Sunday
- Four (4) Valet Parking Passes on Wednesday
- All Inclusive food and beverage on Wednesday
- Four (4) invitations, good for 2 people each, for Pro-Am Pairings Dinner for Tuesday evening November 6, 2018
- Superior, hand-selected gift package for each guest

The opportunity which consists of all benefits listed above, is currently available (spots can also be sold individually). For more information on the Official Pro-Am, please contact Danielle Russell at 480-237-2100 x19 or DanielleRussell@pgatourhq.com.

The 2017 event was won by first-time PGA TOUR Champions winner, Kevin Sutherland. Sutherland finished at 15-under to win the Charles Schwab Cup Championship and the Charles Schwab Cup,

breaking the three-year winning streak held by Bernhard Langer. The event returns to Phoenix Country Club the week of November 5-11, 2018.

To purchase tickets to the 2017 Charles Schwab Cup Championship, please visit SchwabCup.com or contact the championship office at 888-401-8000.

ABOUT THE CHARLES SCHWAB CUP CHAMPIONSHIP

The Charles Schwab Cup Championship is the final event of the PGA TOUR Champions season and the third and final event of the Charles Schwab Cup Playoffs, used to determine the annual Charles Schwab Cup Champion. The 2018 tournament is scheduled for November 5-11 at Phoenix Country Club in Phoenix, AZ. The event consists of the top-36 players on the Charles Schwab Cup points list. For information about corporate sponsorship opportunities, to become a volunteer or for ticket information, please visit the official tournament website at www.schwabcup.com or see our pages on Facebook, Twitter and Instagram (@SchwabCupFinale).

ABOUT PGA TOUR CHAMPIONS

PGA TOUR Champions is a membership organization of professional golfers age 50 and older, including 35 members of the World Golf Hall of Fame. The Tour's mission is to provide financial opportunities for its players, entertain and inspire its fans, deliver substantial value to its partners, create outlets for volunteers to give back and generate significant charitable and economic impact in tournament communities. In 2018, the PGA TOUR Champions schedule includes 27 tournaments across the United States, Scotland and Canada, with purses totaling more than \$56 million. The Charles Schwab Cup, which includes the Regular Season and the Charles Schwab Cup Playoffs, is used to determine the season-long champion. All events are televised in the United States, with most receiving complete coverage on Golf Channel, the exclusive cable-television partner of PGA TOUR Champions. Internationally, telecasts air in excess of 190 countries and territories, reaching more than 350 million potential households. Follow PGA TOUR Champions online at PGATOUR.com, at facebook.com/PGATOURChampions, on Twitter @ChampionsTour and on Instagram @pgatourchampions.

ABOUT CHARLES SCHWAB

At Charles Schwab we believe in the power of investing to help individuals create a better future. We have a history of challenging the status quo in our industry, innovating in ways that benefit investors and the advisors and employers who serve them, championing our clients' goals with passion and integrity. More information is available at www.aboutschwab.com. Follow us on Twitter, Facebook, YouTube, LinkedIn.